

**GUNTAKAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: GTL-EM-59-2018-19

Closing Date/Time: 21/02/2019 12:00

Sr DEE/MAINTENANCE/GTL acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No GTL-EM-59-2018-19 Closing Date/Time 21/02/2019 12:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

Contractors are allowed to make payments against this tender towards tender document cost and earnest money only through only payment modes available on IREPS portal like net banking, debit card, credit card etc. Manual payments through Demand draft, Banker cheque, Deposit receipts, FDR etc. are not allowed.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Guntakal division- Provision of Electrical arrangements for works carried out by engineering in various locations at Guntakal		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	21/02/2019 12:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	30/01/2019 18:39
Pre-Bid Required	No	Pre-Bid Query Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value		Tendering Section	MAINTAINCE
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	69750.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	30
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	3000.00	Period of Completion	6 Months
Contract Type	Works	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	07/02/2019	Are Joint Venture (JV) firms allowed to bid	No
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest		

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Estimated Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule A-Electrical arrangements								
1	1	32.00	Numbers	5040.00	161280.00	AT Par	161280.00	
	Item Description:- Supply of LED Flood light fittings of 150W with all connected materials as per CEE specification.							
2	2	14.00	Numbers	2065.00	28910.00	AT Par	28910.00	
	Item Description:- Supply of LED street light fittings of 40 W with all connected materials as per CEE specification.							
3	3	195.00	Numbers	1890.00	368550.00	AT Par	368550.00	
	Item Description:- Supply of Recess mounting 18 W LED squire down lighter(22.5*22.5*2.0CM) as per CEE specification with all connected accessories.							
4	4	28.00	Numbers	1372.00	38416.00	AT Par	38416.00	
	Item Description:- Supply of LED of 24W LED Street light fitting as per CEE specification.(The supply includes accessories such as clamps, ties extension wires etc for fixing)							
5	5	225.00	Each	1100.00	247500.00	AT Par	247500.00	
	Item Description:- Supply of Recess mounting 15 w LED slim round down lighter as per CEE specification with all connected accessories.							
6	6	40.00	Set	1010.00	40400.00	AT Par	40400.00	
	Item Description:- Supply of LED of 20W LED Street light fitting as per CEE specification with all connected accessories.							
7	7	534.00	Each	50.00	26700.00	AT Par	26700.00	
	Item Description:- Fixing of LED light fitting/Downlighter/Spot light/street light etc including connections with flexible twin twisted PVC insulated copper conductor with necessary accessories.							
8	8	22.00	Each	15106.00	332332.00	AT Par	332332.00	
	Item Description:- Supply of 9 mtr long hot dip galvanised Octagonal pole with 130mm bottom A/F & 70mm top A/F made up of 3mm thick HT sheet along with base plate of size 200x200x12mm, M16x600 long J type EN8 grade foundation bolts, 1000mm long Double arm bracket Including the Supply of Suitable bolts with Bakelite Sheet with MCB (for mounting inside the base compartment of pole complete(Pole makes Makes: Bajaj/VALMONT/TRANSRAIL/SKIPPER/LAASMA							
9	9	22.00	Each	5379.00	118338.00	AT Par	118338.00	

**GUNTAKAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: GTL-EM-59-2018-19

Closing Date/Time: 21/02/2019 12:00

	Item Description:- Erection & commissioning of 9 mtr. octagonal pole including concrete foundation & plinth in hard soil including excavation of soil, tamping of concrete, grouting and supply of other required materials and accessories complete.						
10	10	22.00	Set	657.00	14454.00	AT Par	14454.00
	Item Description:- Service connection to the fitting from the junction box of 9 mtrs octagonal pole by means of PVC insulated copper conductor of 3 core 1.5 Sq mm with necessary lugs at the junction box and necessary termination at the luminaire complete (Cable makes:Finolex/havells/Polycab/RRkabel/Gloster)						
11	11	12.00	Numbers	11080.00	132960.00	AT Par	132960.00
	Item Description:- Supply of 5 mtr long hot dip galvanised Octagonal pole with 130mm bottom A/F & 70mm top A/F made up of 3mm thick HT sheet along with base plate of size 200x200x12mm, M16x600 long J type EN8 grade foundation bolts, 1000mm long Double arm bracket Including the Supply of Suitable bolts with Bakelite Sheet with MCB (for mounting inside the base compartment of pole complete (Pole makes Makes: Bajaj/VALMONT/TRANSRAIL/SKIPPER/LAASMA). .						
12	12	12.00	Each	2770.00	33240.00	AT Par	33240.00
	Item Description:- Erection & commissioning of 5 mtr. octagonal pole including concrete foundation & plinth in hard soil including excavation of soil, tamping of concrete, grouting and supply of other required materials and accessories complete.						
13	13	12.00	Set	365.00	4380.00	AT Par	4380.00
	Item Description:- Service connection to the fitting from the junction box of 5 mtrs Octogonal pole by means of PVC insulated copper conductor of 3 core 1.5 Sq mm with necessary lugs at the junction box and necessary termination at the luminaire complete(Cable makes:Finolex/havells/Polycab/RRkabel/Gloster).						
14	14	390.00	Metre	58.00	22620.00	AT Par	22620.00
	Item Description:- Chipping of masonry wall and making groove for laying of PVC pipe and replastering the same with required sand& cement to make it original as before(for brick wall).						
15	15	1325.00	Metre	37.00	49025.00	AT Par	49025.00
	Item Description:- Supply and laying of 25 mm dia 2 mm thick PVC pipe (ISI mark) concealed in wall with all required accessories including masonry work and labour charges etc (For wiring points and wiring to switch boards)(for brick wall).						
16	16	160.00	Metre	51.00	8160.00	AT Par	8160.00
	Item Description:- Supply and laying of 32 mm dia 2 mm thick PVC pipe (ISI mark) concealed in roof slab and wall with all required accessories including masonry work and labour charges etc (For Mains to Sub mains)						
17	17	360.00	Metre	73.00	26280.00	AT Par	26280.00
	Item Description:- Supply of 3 core 2.5 Sqmm Copper flexible cable of makes Finolex/havells/Polycab/RRkabel/Gloster.						
18	18	830.00	Metre	32.00	26560.00	AT Par	26560.00
	Item Description:- Supply and laying of 25mm x 12mm casing and capping of model : Glory type of M/s.Press Fit make or equivalent Press Tech/Modi make with necessary screws(the distance between the screws shall not exceed 0.5 m) including joints bends and all necessary accessories complete.(For Rock walls)						
19	19	360.00	Point	572.00	205920.00	AT Par	205920.00
	Item Description:- Provision for wiring with two runs of 1.5 sqmm 1100 V and one run of flexible copper conductor 1.5 sqmm 1100 V PVC insulated wires (phase, neutral and earth) in the existing concealed PVC conduit pipe/Casing and capping with 6A flush modular type switch (similar to Havells model No.AHLSXXW101/061) control including 2 way switches where ever required, 3 pin ceiling rose and modular type plate cover to MS switch control box including all labour charges complete for fan points, light points, bell points , exhaust fans points etc (wire makes:Finolex/havells /Polycab/RRkabel/Gloster) .						
20	20	650.00	Metre	131.00	85150.00	AT Par	85150.00
	Item Description:- Supply and run of 2 nos, 4.0 sqmm, 1100 V PVC (FRLS) insulated flexible copper conductor wires and one run of 2.5 sqmm PVC (FRLS) insulated flexible copper cable for earthing in existing PVC conduit/Casing and capping pipe (wire makes:Finolex/havells /Polycab/RRkabel/Gloster).						
21	21	1460.00	Metre	87.00	127020.00	AT Par	127020.00
	Item Description:- Supply and run of 2 nos, 2.5 sqmm, 1100 V PVC (FRLS) insulated flexible copper conductor wires and one run of 1.5 sqmm PVC (FRLS) insulated flexible copper cable for earthing from sub DBs to switch boards in existing concealed PVC conduit pipe/Casing and capping complete with all other connected accessories wire makes:Finolex/havells /Polycab/RRkabel/Gloster).						
22	22	54.00	Each	193.00	10422.00	AT Par	10422.00
	Item Description:- Supply and fixing of surface mounting plastic gang box-4 module of model no:JS 04 003 of GM make with 4 module cover plate(With support frame) of model no:PK SB 04 004- CASABLANCA of GM make or equivalent modulars Legrand/Havells/Goldmedal make including all accessories complete.						
23	23	64.00	Each	328.00	20992.00	AT Par	20992.00

**GUNTAKAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: GTL-EM-59-2018-19

Closing Date/Time: 21/02/2019 12:00

23	Item Description:- Supply and Fixing of surface mounting plastic gang box-8 module of model no:JS 08 006 of GM make with 8 module cover plate With support frame) of model no:PK SB 08 011 - CASABLANCA of GM make or equavalant modular Legrand/Havells/Goldmedal make including all accessories complete.						
24	24	70.00	Each	373.00	26110.00	AT Par	26110.00
24	Item Description:- Supply and fixing of surface mounting plastic gang box-12 module of model no:JS 12 008 of GM make with 12 module cover plate With support frame) of model no:PK SB 12 007 - CASABLANCA of GM make or equavalant Legrand/Havells/Goldmedal make including all accessories complete.						
25	25	10.00	Each	496.00	4960.00	AT Par	4960.00
25	Item Description:- Supply and fixing of surface mounting plastic gang box-18 module of model no:JS 18 110 of GM make with 18 module cover plate With support frame) of model no:PK SB 18 010 - CASABLANCA of GM make or equavalant Legrand/Havells make including all accessories complete.						
26	26	130.00	Each	299.00	38870.00	AT Par	38870.00
26	Item Description:- Supply and fixing of 6A, universal socket Model No.AA 2 136) of GM-FOURFIVE make with safety shutter with 6AX ZENOVA SWITCH(Model no:AA 1 335) of GM make or equavalant modular Legrand/Havells make including all accessories complete						
27	27	42.00	Set	369.00	15498.00	AT Par	15498.00
27	Item Description:- Supply fixing and connecting of 16A, universal socket Model No.AA 2 031) of GM-FOURFIVE make with Safety shutter with 16AX ZENOVA SWITCH(Model no:AA 1 339) of GM make or equavalant modular Legrand/Havells make including all accessories complete.						
28	28	42.00	Each	371.00	15582.00	AT Par	15582.00
28	Item Description:- Supply of 20W 4 feet LED tube light as per CEE specification with all connected accessories complete for fixing.						
29	29	42.00	Each	50.00	2100.00	AT Par	2100.00
29	Item Description:- Fixing of LED light fitting angle/channel with suitable size GI clamps with necessary screws bolts nuts and connecting with flexible twin twisted PVC insulated copper conductor with necessary accessories complete.						
30	30	18.00	Each	4490.00	80820.00	AT Par	80820.00
30	Item Description:- Supply of underwater 12W LED RGB lights model No.UWF12 of Fortune Arrt make or equivalent make in Phillips, Halonix,Bajaj						
31	31	18.00	Each	200.00	3600.00	AT Par	3600.00
31	Item Description:- Fixing of underwater LED light with all connected accessories complete						
32	32	80.00	Set	2407.00	192560.00	AT Par	192560.00
32	Item Description:- Supply of super efficient BLDC 5 star Electric ceiling fan of 1200 mm sweep of make Orient/Gorilla/ bajaj/ Havells / Crompton make.						
33	33	80.00	Set	50.00	4000.00	AT Par	4000.00
33	Item Description:- Fixing of ceiling fans complete with all other connected materials and works.						
34	34	18.00	Set	2810.00	50580.00	AT Par	50580.00
34	Item Description:- Supply and fixing of 12" Heavy Duty Exhaust fans including necessary plastering, Massinory work and clamps nuts bolts etc.						
35	35	330.00	Metre	333.00	109890.00	AT Par	109890.00
35	Item Description:- Excavation of cable trench duly breaking the existing cement concrete flooring and filling with layer of sand bricks etc.,as per the standards of cable laying (A minimum of 1mtr depth and 400 mm width) and filling the trench with soil duly ramming etc.The flooring shall be made good with cement concrete as original by the contractor after completion of trenching work up to the satisfaction of the Engineer at Site.The exact route of the HT/LT cable is to be decided in consultation with Engineer in charge						
36	36	910.00	Metre	61.00	55510.00	AT Par	55510.00
36	Item Description:- Excavation of cable trench of size 40 cm x 1 mtr deep normal soil for cable laying in the trench and making good of the same to its original form and shape complete including all connected materials.						
37	37	70.00	Metre	97.00	6790.00	AT Par	6790.00
37	Item Description:- Excavation of cable trench of size 400mm x 1 mtr deep from main control panel for track X-ing/Road X-ing for cable laying in the trench and making good of the same to its original form and shape complete including all connected materials and works.						
38	38	1170.00	Metre	95.00	111150.00	AT Par	111150.00
38	Item Description:- Supply and laying of PE 63 grade HDPE pipe of size 40mm PN8, Makes: Sudhakar/Finolex/Astral						
39	39	31.00	Job	1956.00	60636.00	AT Par	60636.00
39							

**GUNTAKAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: GTL-EM-59-2018-19

Closing Date/Time: 21/02/2019 12:00

	Item Description:- Earthing arrangements as per standard specifications and drawing enclosed including digging earth pit, provision of 50mm GI pipe electrode (Jindal or TATA make) complete with all other connected materials and works including connecting the earth electrode and aerial earthing.						
40	40	575.00	Metre	294.00	169050.00	AT Par	169050.00
	Item Description:- Supply of 4 core 50sqmm LTUG armoured aluminium stander conductor,XLPE insulated,PVC innersheathed,armoured as per IS 7908(Part 1)1988 with latest amendments of makes havells/finolex/polycab/ Gloster/Torent/KEI						
41	41	775.00	Metre	175.00	135625.00	AT Par	135625.00
	Item Description:- Supply of 4 core 25sqmm LTUG armoured aluminium stander conductor,XLPE insulated,PVC innersheathed,armoured as per IS 7908(Part 1)1988 with latest amendments of make havells/finolex/polycab/ Gloster/Torent/KEI						
42	42	1350.00	Metre	10.00	13500.00	AT Par	13500.00
	Item Description:- Laying of 4 core LTUG cable in the trench and connected at both the ends complete.						
43	43	100.00	Metre	450.00	45000.00	AT Par	45000.00
	Item Description:- Supply, installation of composite PVC pipe only suitable for Hot Water application (Upto 90 deg C) with thermal insulating properties 1.0" dia connection with required Bends & Tees etc.						
44	44	4.00	Numbers	47000.00	188000.00	AT Par	188000.00
	Item Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of BEE 5 star rated 1.5 ton capacity wall mounting inverter split type air conditioning indoor unit, including interconnecting pipes and cables, Clamps, supporting frame, channels, Angles, nuts bolts etc. complete with all other connected materials and works. (The lengths of the copper pipes shall vary according to the site condition. Contractor is advised to inspect the site before quoting their offer) Makes: Samsung/Blue star/Hitachi/LLOYD/LG/Carrier.						
45	45	4.00	Set	1980.00	7920.00	AT Par	7920.00
	Item Description:- Supply and fixing of wall/floor mounting type Voltage stabilizer of V-Guard VG 500 Voltage Stabilizer for AC up to 2 Ton (170 - 270 V) with all connected accessories and works						
46	46	4.00	Numbers	713.00	2852.00	AT Par	2852.00
	Item Description:- Supply and fixing of 20/32 Amps metal clad plug and socket with Sheet steel enclosures of Indo Asian make model no.KSPSAN20 including 20A/32A DP MCB and labour charges complete with all conneted materials and works equivalent in legrand/L&T/C&S.						
47	47	200.00	Metre	62.00	12400.00	AT Par	12400.00
	Item Description:- Supply, running, Connecting of 1 core 6Sqmm FRLS, PVC insulated Copper conductor cable of Havells/Finolex/polycab/RRkabel/Gloster make with necessary accessories like cable ties etc.						
48	48	120.00	Metre	38.00	4560.00	AT Par	4560.00
	Item Description:- Supply, running, Connecting of 1 core 4Sqmm FRLS, PVC insulated Copper conductor cable of Havells/Finolex/Polycab/Gloster/RRkabel make with necessary accessories like cable ties etc.						

3. ITEM BREAKUP

No item break up added

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tendering firm should have a valid "B" Grade electrical license to execute the work	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Submission of Affidavit

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Please submit notarized affidavit on a non-judicial stamp paper in the prescribed format (please download format from the link given below) for verification / confirmation of the documents submitted for compliance of eligibility/qualifying criteria. Non submission of properly filled affidavit in the prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your offer. Click here to download the format for Affidavit	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

5. COMPLIANCE

**GUNTAKAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: GTL-EM-59-2018-19

Closing Date/Time: 21/02/2019 12:00

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

General Instructions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	It has been decided to adopt the affidavit based system of credential verification. The tenderer shall submit along with tender document, documents in support of his/their claim to fulfil the eligibility criteria as mentioned in the tender document. Each page of the copy of the document/certificates in support of credentials submitted by the tenderer shall be self-attested/digitally signed by the tenderer or authorized representative of the tendering firm. Self attestation shall include signature, stamp and date (on each page). Only those documents which are declared explicitly by the tenderer as "documents supporting the claim of qualifying the laid down eligibility criteria" will be considered for evaluating his/their tender.	No	No	Not Allowed
2	The tenderers shall submit a notarized affidavit on a non-judicial stamp paper stating that they are not liable to be disqualified and all their statements/documents submitted along with bid are true and factual. Standard format of the affidavit by the bidder is enclosed as annexure-A. Non submission of an affidavit by the bidder shall result in summary rejection of his/their bid. And it shall be mandatorily incumbent upon the tenderer to identify, state and submit the supporting documents duly self attested by which they/he is qualifying the Qualifying Criteria mentioned in the tender document. It will not be obligatory on the part of Tender Committee to scrutinize beyond the submitted document of tenderer as far as his qualification for the tender is concerned.	No	No	Not Allowed
3	The Railway reserves the right to verify all statements, information and documents submitted by the bidder in his tender offer, and the bidder shall, when so required by the Railway, make available all such information, evidence and documents as may be necessary for such verification. Any such-verification or lack of such verification by the railway shall not relieve the bidder of its obligations or liabilities hereunder nor will it affect any rights of the railway there under.	No	No	Not Allowed
4	In case of any wrong information submitted by tenderer, the contract shall be terminated, Earnest Money Deposit(EMD), Performance Guarantee(PG) and Security Deposit(SD) of contract forfeited and agency barred for doing business on entire Indian Railways for 5(five) years.	No	No	Not Allowed
5	Contractor is to abide by the provisions of Payment of Wages act & Minimum Wages act in terms of clause 54 and 55 of Indian Railways General Condition of Contract. In order to ensure the same, an application has been developed and hosted on website 'www.shramikkalyan.indianrailways.gov.in. Contractor shall register his firm/company etc. and upload requisite details of labour and their payment in this portal. These details shall be available in public domain. The Registration/ updation of Portal shall be done as under	No	No	Not Allowed
6	Contractor shall apply for onetime registration of his company/firm etc. in the Shramikkalyan portal with requisite details subsequent to issue of Letter of Acceptance. Engineer shall approve the contractor's registration on the portal within 7 days of receipt of such request	No	No	Not Allowed
7	Contractor once approved by any Engineer, can create password with login ID (PAN No.) for subsequent use of portal for all LoAs issued in his favour.	No	No	Not Allowed
8	(c)The contractor once registered on the portal, shall provide details of his Letter of Acceptances (LoA) / Contract Agreements on shramikkalyan portal within 15 days of issue of anv LOA for approval of concerned engineer. Engineer shall update (if required) and approve the details of LOA filled by contractor within 7 days of receipt of such request.	No	No	Not Allowed

**GUNTAKAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: GTL-EM-59-2018-19

Closing Date/Time: 21/02/2019 12:00

9	After approval of LOA by Engineer, contractor shall fill the salient details of contract labours engaged in the contract and ensure updating of each wage payment to them on shramikkalvan portal on monthly basis	No	No	Not Allowed
10	It shall be mandatory upon the contractor to ensure correct and prompt uploading of all salient details of engaged contractual labour & payments made thereof after each wage period.	No	No	Not Allowed
11	While processing payment of any 'On Account bill' or 'Final bill' or release of 'Advances' or 'Performance Guarantee / Security deposit', contractor shall submit a certificate to the Engineer or Engineer's representatives that "I have uploaded the correct details of contract labours engaged in connection with this contract and payments made to them during the wage period in Railway's Shramikkalvan portal at 'www.shramikkalvan.indianrailways.gov.in' till __ Month, __ Year	No	No	Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tenderer should possess valid "B" Grade Electrical contractor's License issued by State Electrical Licensing board. The Original of the same is to be scanned and uploaded.(While uploading documents pertaining to eligibility follow instruction in SI No.3 of special condition of contract).	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Undertakings

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	I/We have visited the work site thoroughly and I/We am/ are aware of the site conditions	No	No	Not Allowed
2	The bidder shall go through the instructions/conditions for exercising the payment option through letter of credit (LC) under prices and payments of master Tender Documents.	No	No	Not Allowed

Custom

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	FORMAT FOR AFFIDAVIT TO BE UPLOADED BY TENDERER ALONG WITH THE TENDER DOCUMENTS (To be executed in presence of public notary on non judicial stamp paper of the value of Rs. 100/-. The stamp paper has to be in the name of the tenderer)	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	UNDERTAKING FOR THE OFFER TO DO THE WORK	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
3	TENDERER'S INFORMATION	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
4	EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Optional)
5	LIST OF WORKS ON HAND WITH TENDERER	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Optional)
6	LIST OF COMPLETED WORKS BY THE TENDERER	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Optional)
7	CERTIFICATE FROM CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Optional)
8	NEFT MANDATE FORM	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
9	UNDERTAKING FOR NEGOTIATION	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
10	PLANT & MACHINERY	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

**GUNTAKAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: GTL-EM-59-2018-19

Closing Date/Time: 21/02/2019 12:00

11	Identification of Tenderer (i)In case of Partnership firm : A copy of Partnership deed with latest modifications of the deed, if any attested by any Gazetted Officer.(ii)In case of Company :A copy of of Articles of Association attested by any Gazetted officer. (iii) In case of Proprietary firm: A copy of registration/ income tax/PAN No. for filling returns attested by any Gazetted Officer.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
12	GST Identification number and connected documents.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
13	Any additional information / documents required as per the tender documents	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	IRGCCNOVEMEBR2018.pdf	New GCC
2	GCCUpdatefrom11-12-18.pdf	GCC update
3	SpecialConditionofcontract..pdf	Special condition of contract
4	CEEspeccificationfor20wled20.6.17.pdf	led specification
5	LED-specification.pdf	led spec
6	Annexures-59.pdf	Annexures

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017.

Signed By: RAMADURGAM MALLIKARJUNA

Designation : Sr.DEE-M-GTL